501912302 05/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Drew A. REID	04/18/2012
Richard M. ELCHIK	04/23/2012
Sandy Omar JIMENEZ	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE
Internal Address:	EATON CENTER
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114-2584

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13465412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(216)503-5401Phone:216 503 5500

Email: MU@KRAGLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KRAGULJAC LAW GROUP, LLC / Eaton

Address Line 1: 4700 Rockside Road

Address Line 2: Summit One - Suite 510

Address Line 4: Independence, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11-PCS-516(210)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Nock HINTON

PATENT

REEL: 028166 FRAME: 0078

OP \$40,00 13465412

Total Attachments: 9

source=doc00500620120507152409#page1.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page2.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page3.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page4.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page5.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page6.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page7.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page8.tif source=doc00500620120507152409#page9.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028166 FRAME: 0079

Attorney Docket No.: 11-PCS-516(210)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Drew A. REID**, of 9101 Demery Court, Brentwood, in the County of Williamson, State of Tennessee; **Richard M. ELCHIK**, of 432 Blue Ridge Drive, Coraopolis, in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania; and **Sandy Omar JIMENEZ**, of 337 Brohios Drive, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, State of Pennsylvania have invented certain improvements in:

Pennsylvania hav	re invented certain improvements in:	
HYBRID CONTROL CIRCUIT BREAKER		
\boxtimes	for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,	
	for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on,	
	Serial No and,	
WHERE	AS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State	
of Ohio, having i	ts principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114	
2584, is desirous	of acquiring an interest therein;	
NOW, T	HEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and	
valuable consider	ration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON	
CORPORATION	N, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all	
foreign countries	to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 18th day of	
	, 2012, day of, 2012, and day of	
ı	, 2012, (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to	
here insert the fil	ing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial	
No.: 134654.	12, Filed: 07 MAY 2012, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States	
	vention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed	
by the said EATO	ON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end	
of the term for w	hich said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	
had this Assignm	nent and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or	
documents requi	red or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United	
States of Americ	a and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the	

Page 1 of 3

said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.

State of: Thrussee) SS: County of: Williamson)	Drew A. REID Inventor Signature,
On this 18th day of April	, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Drew A. REID</u> , to executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that rethe purposes therein set forth. Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON My Commission Expires:NOVEMBER 24, 2013.
AMSON	
	Richard M. ELCHIK
	Inventor Signature,
State of:) SS: County of:)	
ELCHIK , to me personally known as the inc	, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Richard M.</u> dividual who executed the foregoing instrument and who me of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:

		Sandy Omar JIMENEZ
		Inventor Signature,
State of:) SS:	
County of:)	
On this da	ay of	, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Sandy Omar</u>
JIMENEZ, to me pe		ividual who executed the foregoing instrument and who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JIMENEZ, to me pe		

Attorney Docket No.: 11-PCS-516(210)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Drew A. REID**, of 9101 Demery Court, Brentwood, in the County of Williamson, State of Tennessee; **Richard M. ELCHIK**, of 432 Blue Ridge Drive, Coraopolis, in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania; and **Sandy Omar JIMENEZ**, of 337 Brohios Drive, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, State of Pennsylvania have invented certain improvements in:

HYBRID CONTROL CIRCUIT BREAKER

IIIDRID CONTROL CIRCUIT DREARER
for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,
for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was made on,
Serial No and,
WHEREAS, EATON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State
of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Eaton Center, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-
2584, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of a payment of ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and transfer unto said EATON
CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all
foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of
, 2012, day of, 2012, and day of
, 2012, (and hereby authorize our attorney, authorized to prosecute said application, to
here insert the filing date and Serial Number of the said application, as soon as it is known, Serial
No.: 13 4 65 412, Filed: 07 バタイスの13, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States
therefor;) said invention, all applications for Letters Patent, and all Letters Patent therefor, to be held and enjoyed
by the said EATON CORPORATION, for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end
of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me
had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or
documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United
States of America and all foreign countries or, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the
said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of my assignee without further or other compensation than

that above set forth; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent

to EATON CORPORATION, as Assignee thereof.

		Drew A. REID
		Inventor Signature,
State of:) SS:	
County of:) .	
me personally known	as the individual who exe	, 2012, before me personally appeared <i>Drew A. REID</i> , to cuted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires:
		Richard M. ELCHIK,
State of: 12mmsyl	· Wana)ss:	Richard M. ELCHIK Inventor Signature, My m lul
State of: 1200 syl	lvania)ss:	M/m l. 1
On this 3 da	ay of April	M/m l. 1
On this da <u>ELCHIK</u> , to me per acknowledged to me	ny of <u>USYU</u> sonally known as the indiv that he executed the same	
On this da <u>ELCHIK</u> , to me per acknowledged to me	ay of <u>LANL</u> sonally known as the indiv	

		Sandy Omar JIMENEZ
		Inventor Signature,
State of:) SS:	
County of:)	
<i>JIMENEZ</i> , to me p	ersonally known as the indi	, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Sandy Omar</u> ividual who executed the foregoing instrument and who of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 11-PCS-516(210)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, **Drew A. REID**, of 9101 Demery Court, Brentwood, in the County of Williamson, State of Tennessee; **Richard M. ELCHIK**, of 432 Blue Ridge Drive, Coraopolis, in the County of Allegheny, State of Pennsylvania; and **Sandy Omar JIMENEZ**, of 337 Brohios Drive, Monaca, in the County of Beaver, State of Pennsylvania have invented certain improvements in:

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 028166 FRAME: 0086

		Drew A. REID
		Inventor Signature,
State of:) SS:	mventor signature,
County of:)	
On this da me personally known he executed the same	y of a as the individual who exe of his own free will for th	, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Drew A. REID</u> , to cuted the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		My Commission Expires:
		Richard M. ELCHIK
State of:) SS:	Richard M. ELCHIK Inventor Signature,
State of: County of:) SS:)	
County of: On this da ELCHIK, to me per) ay of sonally known as the indivi	
County of: On this da ELCHIK, to me per) ay of sonally known as the indivi	Inventor Signature,

THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED	**************************************		
State of: Permone	glvania; ss:	Sandy Omar JIMENEZ Inventor Signature, 5000	renoz
County of: Collan	home)		
Carry on Carry			
On this 1/3 d	lay of april	2012 hafara	1. 0.
		, 2012, before me personally appeared <u>Sanc</u>	
<u>JIMENEZ</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who			
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notariał Seal	1 Lendas S. (aesey
	Linda L. Casey, Notary Public	Notary Public	\mathcal{C}
13 1/1/	Moon Twp., Allegheny County	1	\ /
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires Aug. 22, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notifies	Commission Evniros 8/22/11	V
(OLIFAL)	Member, rennsylvania Association of recently	Commission Expires. 0/08/19	
		, ·	